



### SENATOR COLOR CHART

	BLUE	GRAY	GREEN	TAN
FRONT PART #	03	05	06	13
PANEL PART #	03	05	06	13

PART#	QPU	DESCRIPTION
<b>FRONT DOOR ASSEMBLY</b>		
5705-5XX	1	FRONT & DOOR-SENATOR
5602-5XX	1	DOOR ASSEMBLED-EAU
5601-9XX	1	DOOR FORMED EAU
1053-699	6	HINGE - 3 X 3.5 OFFSET - EAU DOOR
11027	19	RIVET: AB66A-SHORT/SMALL HEAD
11315	19	WASHER: ALUMINUM 3/16
1113-699	1	INDICATOR PLATE <sup>(NEW STYLE)</sup> , GALVANIZED STEEL, EAU/SENATOR
11027	2	RIVET: AB66A-SHORT/SMALL HEAD
11315	2	WASHER: ALUMINUM 3/16
5703-5XX	1	LEFT FRONT EXT-FINISH-SENATOR
5704-5XX	1	RIGHT FRONT EXT-FINISH-SENATOR
1189-699	1	SENATOR ALUM. FRAME PREFORMED
1819-699	24	RIVET: AD610BSP <sup>(FRAME APP., HINGE APP.)</sup>
22543	1	RIVET: ABL610A <sup>(FOR BOTTOM OF CORNERS, DOOR LATCH BRACKET)</sup>
11315	1	WASHER: ALUMINUM 3/16
5094-5XX	1	LATCH PLATE
11030	2	RIVET: ABL66A <sup>(CORNERS, URINAL, TP COVER, VENT SCREENS)</sup>
1450-699	1	BARCODE LABEL
1819-699	2	RIVET: AD610BSP <sup>(FRAME APP., HINGE APP.)</sup>
5725-5XX-99	1	DOOR SWEEP SENATOR - COMPLETE
17436	5	RIVET: 688 TRI-BULB <sup>(COAT HOOK, MIRROR, SLIDE LATCH BRACKET)</sup>
1054-699-99	1	DOOR HANDLE EAU / SENATOR - COMPLETE
1819-699	4	RIVET: AD610BSP <sup>(FRAME APP., HINGE APP.)</sup>
11315	4	WASHER: ALUMINUM 3/16
1113-699-99	1	EAU INDICATOR KIT <sup>(NEW STYLE)</sup> - COMPLETE
1106-699	1	INDICATOR HANDLE KNOB, BLACK NYLON, EAU/SENATOR
1783-699	1	SPACER: INNER INDICATOR HANDLE
1108-699	1	INDICATOR HANDLE, STAINLESS STEEL, EAU/SENATOR
1107-799	1	INTERNATIONAL INDICATOR FACE <sup>(NEW STYLE)</sup> WITH DECAL
1782-699	1	SPACER: OUTER INDICATOR HANDLE
1920-699	1	SHOULDER SCREW 18-8SS 1/4-20W/
1938-699	1	SCREW:: 10-24 X 1-1/4" L W/LOC
1731-699	1	WASHER: 18-8 SS FENDER WASHER, #10 SCREW, 1" OD
1771-699	1	NUT: 10-24 HEX SS,NYLON INSERT
1117-699-99	1	15" SPRING & CABLE - EAU - KIT
1815-699	1	RIVET: ABL612A <sup>(TANK)</sup>
1709-699	1	WASHER: WHITE PLASTIC 1/4 X 1.25
11315	1	WASHER: ALUMINUM 3/16
1100-699	1	SPRING BRACKET, NEW STYLE
1131-699-99	1	SIGN - WHEEL CHAIR ACCESSIBLE, BRAILLE - KIT

PART#	QPU	DESCRIPTION
<b>BACK ASSEMBLY ( 3 FOR SENATOR)</b>		
5708-503	1	BLUE BACK WALL ASSEMBLY-SENATOR
5707-503	1	BLUE BACK WALL EXT-SENATOR
1137-699	1	SENATOR BACK WALL ROD - SILVER
11030	11	RIVET: ABL66A (CORNERS, URINAL, TP COVER, VENT SCREENS)
1941-699	6	SCREW: 1/4-20 X 3/4 PAN HD PHIL M/S 18-8
1709-699	6	WASHER: WHITE PLASTIC 1/4 X 1.25
1707-699	6	WASHER: 1/4" STAR ZINC
1751-699	4	NUT: ACORN 1/4-20
15469	2	NUT: 1/4-20 (USED BY TANK.)
<b>SIDE ASSEMBLY</b>		
5721-503	2	BLUE SIDE FINISHED-SENATOR
7051-500-99	4	CORNER MOLDING WHITE EAU - COMPLETE
11030	8	RIVET: ABL66A (CORNERS, URINAL, TP COVER, VENT SCREENS)
22543	1	RIVET: ABL610A (FOR BOTTOM OF CORNERS, DOOR LATCH BRACKET)
11315	9	WASHER: ALUMINUM 3/16
1069-699-99	4	SIDE HANDLE - EAU / SENATOR - COMPLETE
1936-699	4	SCREW: 1/4-20 X .5 PHILLIPS PAN HEAD SS WITH LOCK PATCH
1126-699	1	DECAL: AUTOMATIC DOOR CLOSER
1777-699	2	SPACER: NYLON 1/2" OD X 1/4" IDX 5/8"L LOWER DOOR CLOSER
1941-699	2	SCREW: 1/4-20 X 3/4 PAN HD PHIL M/S 18-8
1126-699	1	DECAL: AUTOMATIC DOOR CLOSER
14401	1	DECAL: EAU (WHEELCHAIR)
1707-699	4	WASHER: 1/4" STAR ZINC
1751-699	4	NUT: ACORN 1/4-20
23043	6	WHITE VENT SCREEN - COMPLETE
11030	2	RIVET: ABL66A (CORNERS, URINAL, TP COVER, VENT SCREENS)
11315	2	WASHER: ALUMINUM 3/16
1941-699	10	SCREW: 1/4-20 X 3/4 PAN HD PHIL M/S 18-8
1707-699	10	WASHER: 1/4" STAR ZINC
1709-699	10	WASHER: WHITE PLASTIC 1/4 X 1.25
1751-699	8	NUT: ACORN 1/4-20 (NOT USED AROUND TANK.)
15469	2	NUT: 1/4-20 (USED BY TANK.)

<b>SENATOR TOILET SPECIFICATIONS</b>	
HEIGHT: 92.5" (2350MM)	STANDARD TANK VOLUME: 40 GAL (151.42L)
LENGTH: 64" (1630MM)	FLOOR SPACE: 61"-74" (1500MM X 1880MM)
WIDTH: 77" (1960MM)	SEAT HEIGHT: 18" (457MM)
WEIGHT: 290 lbs (127kg)	
WEIGHT (ROTO BASE): 161 lbs (73kg)	DOOR SPACING: 73" X 24" (1854MM) X 610MM

PART#	QPU	DESCRIPTION
<b>FRONT AND DOOR ASSEMBLY</b>		
11027	2	RIVET: AB66A-SHORT/SMALL HEAD
1810-699	2	RIVET: AB616A-VERY LONG SMALL HEAD
11315	4	WASHER: ALUMINUM 3/16
1781-599	1	SPACER 5" L X 1.5" W X .5" T - FOR ADA SIGN
1786-600	2	SPACER: NYLON 1/2" OD X 1/4" IDX3/8"L EAU SKID
1707-699	2	WASHER: 1/4" STAR ZINC
1751-699	2	NUT: ACORN 1/4-20
1941-699	3	SCREW: 1/4-20 X 3/4 PAN HD PHIL M/S 18-8
1709-699	3	WASHER: WHITE PLASTIC 1/4 X 1.25
1707-699	3	WASHER: 1/4" STAR ZINC
1751-699	3	NUT: ACORN 1/4-20
<b>DOOR CLOSER ASSEMBLY</b>		
1115-699-99	1	DOOR CLOSER - EAU / SENATOR - COMPLETE
1952-699	4	SCREW: 1/4-20 X 1-3/4 PHILLIPS FLAT HEAD ZINC
1710-699	6	WASHER: 1/4 X 1/2 X 3/64 SS
1776-699	2	SPACER: NYLON 1/2" ODX 1/4" IDX3/4 L UPPER DOOR CLOSER
1751-699	6	NUT: ACORN 1/4-20
1126-699	1	DECAL: AUTOMATIC DOOR CLOSER
1777-699	2	SPACER: NYLON 1/2" OD X 1/4" IDX 5/8"L LOWER DOOR CLOSER
1941-699	2	SCREW: 1/4-20 X 3/4 PAN HD PHIL M/S 18-8
1126-699	1	DECAL: AUTOMATIC DOOR CLOSER
14401	1	DECAL: EAU <small>(WHEELCHAIR)</small>
<b>TOP ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS</b>		
5724-500-99	1	WHITE SENATOR TOP - COMPLETE
11030	18	RIVET: ABL66A <small>(CORNERS, URINAL, TP COVER, VENT SCREENS)</small>
22543	8	RIVET: ABL610A <small>(FOR BOTTOM OF CORNERS, DOOR LATCH BRACKET)</small>
1819-699	1	RIVET: AD610BSP <small>(FRAME APP, HINGE APP)</small>
11315	27	WASHER: ALUMINUM 3/16
5723-500	1	WHITE SUPER SENATOR TOP - ASSEMBLED
11030	19	RIVET: ABL66A <small>(CORNERS, URINAL, TP COVER, VENT SCREENS)</small>
11315	19	WASHER: ALUMINUM 3/16
1242-699	8	POLY FOAM WEATHERSTRIP 3/16" T X 3/4" W
<b>INTERNAL COMPONENTS</b>		
22917	1	MOLDED GRAY 3 ROLL TP HOLDER <small>(NEW STYLE)</small> - COMPLETE
11030	4	RIVET: ABL66A <small>(CORNERS, URINAL, TP COVER, VENT SCREENS)</small>
11315	4	WASHER: ALUMINUM 3/16
7028-605-99	1	GRAY VENT STACK 68" - COMPLETE
18755	1	RIVET: ABL0640 (VENT STACK)
1051-699	1	TOILET PAPER ROD FOR 3 ROLL TP HOLDER <small>(BLACK)</small>
1038-699	1	PADLOCK WITH KEY
10891-99	1	COAT HOOK- COMPLETE
17436	1	RIVET: 688 TRI-BULB (COAT HOOK, MIRROR, SLIDE LATCH BRACKET)

PART#	QPU	DESCRIPTION
<b>HAND RAIL ASSEMBLY</b>		
1059-699-99	2	HAND RAIL EAU / SENATOR - COMPLETE
1061-699	3	2-STUD HANDRAILS DISC
1755-699	6	NUT: 10-24
1203-599	2	SENATOR BACK PLATE ALUMINUM
<b>FLOOR AND BASE ASSEMBLY</b>		
1216-699	1	SENATOR FLOOR ASSEMBLED
5073-605	1	FLOOR GRAY PLASTIC-SENATOR-.500 X 64 X 77
1215-599	1	ALUM. 72" ANGLE BACK ANGLE MOUNT FIN
1212-599	2	ALUM. 58" ANGLE SIDE MOUNT FINISH
1213-599	1	ALUM. 22.5" ANGLE MOUNT LEFT FIN.SENATOR
1214-599	1	ALUM. 12" ANGLE MOUNT RIGHT FIN. SENATOR
1946-699	20	SCREW: 1/4-20 X 1"SS PHILLIPS FLAT HEAD WITH LOCK PATCH
15469	20	NUT: 1/4-20
1218-599	1	SUPER SENATOR FLOOR ASSEMBLY
1215-599	3	ALUM. 72" ANGLE BACK ANGLE MOUNT FIN
1213-599	1	ALUM. 22.5" ANGLE MOUNT LEFT FIN.SENATOR
1214-599	1	ALUM. 12" ANGLE MOUNT RIGHT FIN. SENATOR
1946-699	20	SCREW: 1/4-20 X 1"SS PHILLIPS FLAT HEAD WITH LOCK PATCH
15469	20	NUT: 1/4-20
5075-605	1	FLOOR GRAY PLASTIC: SUPER SENATOR-.6250 X 77 X 77
<b>TANK</b>		
4159-605-99	1	TANK: 40-GAL SENATOR / EAU FLAT FLOOR (NO SEAT) - COMPLETE
4159-505	1	TANK - 40 GALLON SENATOR
1815-699	8	RIVET: ABL612A (TANK)
11315	8	WASHER: ALUMINUM 3/16
10570	1	BLACK TILET SEAT & COVER- OPEN FRONT